

b!ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 5/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006

INDRANI WAHI

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

WITH

IA NO. 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4930 OF 2006
(for restoration)

Date: 11/03/2011 The IAs in these Appeals were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suman Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suman Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 5/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006
Application for restoration is allowed. The Appeal is
restored to its original number.

:1:

Interim order, if any, shall stand revived accordingly.
List the Appeal in due course.

IA NO. 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4930 OF 2006

Application for restoration is allowed. The Appeal is
restored to its original number.

Interim order, if any, shall stand revived accordingly.
List the Appeal in due course.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

:2:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 5 OF 2011

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006

INDRANI WAHI

Appellant (s)

Applicant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA NO. 3 OF 2011

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4930 OF 2006

O R D E R

IA NO. 5/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006

For the reasons contained in the application for restoration, the application for restoration is allowed. The Order dated 19.01.2011 dismissing the Appeal in default is recalled and the Appeal is restored to its original number.

Interim order, if any, shall stand revived accordingly.

List the Appeal in due course.

IA NO. 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4930 OF 2006

By Order dated 19.01.2011 this Appeal was dismissed as not pressed in view of dismissal of CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006. Since CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4646 OF 2006 has been

:1:

restored to its original number, the application for restoration filed in this Appeal is also allowed. The Order dated 19.01.2011 dismissing this Appeal as not pressed is recalled and the Appeal is restored to its original number.

Interim order, if any, shall stand revived accordingly.

List the Appeal in due course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 11, 2011

:2: