

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 25.08.2015

COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO. : 118

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 4646 AND 4930 OF 2006

INDRANI WAHI ETC. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

Versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2006.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4646 OF 2006

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in the above-mentioned appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No. 6 is represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate. Though Respondent No. 3 has been served through High Court, but has not chosen to enter appearance. Respondent No.5 who is appellant in cross appeal No. 4930 of 2006 is represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4930 OF 2006

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the above-mentioned appeal. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta. Though Respondent No.4 has been served through High Court, but has not chosen to enter appearance.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

rm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR