

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4646/2006

INDRANI WAHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4930/2006

Date : 14/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent no. 5 (i) Dhruba
Jyoti Sen Gupta by registered post as well as by
ordinary post returnable on 18th November, 2015.

Copy of this notice be send to learned counsel
Dr. Kailash Chand who is appearing for respondent no.
5 in C.A. No. 4930 of 2006.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.10.14
15:44:23 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master