

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4646 AND 4930 OF 2006

Indrani Wahi etc.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Registrar of Coop. Societies & Ors. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Issue noice to respondent no.5(i)
Dhruba Jyoti Sen Gupta by registered post as
well as by ordinary post returnable on 18th
November, 2015**

**Copy of this notice be send to learned
counsel Dr. Kailash Chand who is appearing
for respondent no.5 in C.A. No.4930 of
2006.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Notice was issued to respondent no. 5(i) for 18th November, 2015 by registered post as well as by ordinary post on 19.10.2015. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

It is further submitted that copy of notice was also send to Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR