

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4646 AND 4930 OF 2006

Indrani Wahi etc.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Registrar of Coop. Societies & Ors. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“At the request of Dr. Kailash Chand, learned counsel , list these matters on 9.12.2015 to enable him to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.5(i).”

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has filed Vakalt/Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 5(i) but has not filed counter affidavit on his behalf so far. Mr. R.P. Gupta, Counsel for the appellant has filed proof of service after serving complete paper book and all documents on Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5(i) and 6 .

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR